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Summary of Proposals# by PI Dept for February
Proposal Information for FY20 as of June 2020

Lead PI indicated by *

Unit Sponsor Submission Date
Total Proposal

Amount
Lead

Member-Dept Researcher PI Amount

Ag Leadership, Education & Commun University of Georgia 02/05/20 58,100 AL-RSRCH-AGED *McCubbins, Andrew 58,100

Ag Leadership, Education & Commun: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $58,100 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Agricultural Economics University of Arkansas 02/12/20 522,902 AL-RSRCH-AGEC Dudensing, Rebekka 261,451

*Zhang, Yu 261,451

DOE-Washington 02/20/20 3,000,000 AL-RSRCH-PLPM McCarl, Bruce 999,900

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 125,692 AL-RSRCH-AMAR Benavidez, Justin 41,893

Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service 02/27/20 18,660 AL-RSRCH-AGEC *Zhang, Yu 18,660

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 122,320 AL-RSRCH-AMAR Benavidez, Justin 18,348

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 99,677 AL-RSRCH-AMAR Benavidez, Justin 19,935

Wild Hive 02/26/20 90,000 AL-RSRCH-AGEC *Palma, Marco 90,000

Agricultural Economics: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,711,638 Dept Proposal Count - 7

Animal Science Department of Agriculture 02/04/20 49,930 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Tedeschi, Luis 49,930

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/13/20 66,694 AL-RSRCH-ANSC Miller, Rhonda 16,674

*Smith, Stephen 50,020

New York Medical College 02/13/20 37,875 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Gill, Jason 37,875

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/14/20 59,500 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Miller, Rhonda 59,500

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/14/20 65,180 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Kerth, Chris 65,180

US Department of State - Bureau of Educational and 02/28/20 299,810 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Herring, Andy 299,810

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/14/20 123,472 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Kerth, Chris 30,868

Gehring, Kerri 30,868

Savell, Jeffrey 30,868

Smith, Stephen 30,868

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/14/20 79,388 AL-RSRCH-ANSC *Kerth, Chris 79,388
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Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 82,380 AL-RSRCH-ANSC Taylor, Thomas 41,190

*Castillo, Alejandro 41,190

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/17/20 55,479 AL-RSRCH-ANSC Gehring, Kerri 18,491

Savell, Jeffrey 18,491

*Arnold, Ashley 18,497

National Cattlemen's Beef Association 02/17/20 49,900 AL-RSRCH-ANSC Gehring, Kerri 12,475

Savell, Jeffrey 12,475

*Arnold, Ashley 12,475

Kerth, Chris 12,475

Animal Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $969,608 Dept Proposal Count - 11

Biochemistry & Biophysics National Institutes of Health 02/05/20 1,515,000 AL-RSRCH-BCBP Cruz-Reyes, Jorge 757,500

*Sacchettini, James 757,500

Bay Area Lyme Foundation 02/17/20 100,000 AL-RSRCH-VPAT Kurouski, Dzmitry 50,000

National Science Foundation 02/25/20 495,800 AL-RSRCH-BCBP *Kurouski, Dzmitry 247,900

National Science Foundation 02/06/20 200,000 AL-RSRCH-BCBP *Kurouski, Dzmitry 40,000

National Institutes of Health 02/17/20 405,880 AL-RSRCH-ENTO Panin, Vladislav 162,352

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 218,671 AL-RSRCH-VFIC Kurouski, Dzmitry 26,241

Biochemistry & Biophysics: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $2,041,493 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Biological & Agricultural Eng DHHS-Centers For Disease Control and
Prevention

02/18/20 2,983,348 AL-RSRCH-AGEN *King, Maria 1,491,674

Stanford University 02/11/20 135,575 AL-RSRCH-AGEN *Calabrese, Salvatore 135,575

Cotton Incorporated 02/19/20 60,000 AL-RSRCH-AGEN *Thomasson, John 60,000

NASA-Washington 02/04/20 135,000 AL-RSRCH-AGEN *Mohanty, Binayak 135,000

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/21/20 27,460 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Porter, Dana 6,865
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Cotton Incorporated 02/18/20 50,000 AL-RSRCH-AGEN *King, Maria 50,000

National Science Foundation 02/25/20 495,800 AL-RSRCH-BCBP Thomasson, John 247,900

Biological & Agricultural Eng: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $2,127,014 Dept Proposal Count - 7

Borlaug Institute For Intl Agricul Chemonics International, Inc. 02/03/20 1,050,656 AL-RSRCH-CIAP Skaff, Rebecca 262,664

Macmanus, Alicia 262,664

McWhorter, George 262,664

Borlaug Institute For Intl Agricul: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $787,992 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Ecology And Conservation Biology DOE-Washington 02/20/20 798,568 AL-RSRCH-ECCB *Noormets, Asko 798,568

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,909 AL-RSRCH-LUBB West, Jason 49,991

Boutton, Thomas 49,991

FACE Foundation 02/24/20 10,000 AL-RSRCH-ECCB *Struminger, Rhonda 10,000

Texas Water Development Board 02/27/20 75,000 AL-RSRCH-ECCB *Feagin, Russell 75,000

American Shore & Beach Preservation
Association

02/26/20 310,141 AL-RSRCH-ECCB *Feagin, Russell 310,141

The Rufford Small Grants Foundation 02/26/20 1,582 AL-RSRCH-ECCB *Lacher, Thomas 791

Ecology And Conservation Biology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,294,482 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Entomology Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/21/20 30,000 AL-RSRCH-ENTO Tomberlin, Jeffery 15,000

*Tarone, Aaron 15,000

Baylor College of Medicine 02/03/20 4,011,084 AL-RSRCH-ENTO Behmer, Spencer 1,002,771

Sword, Gregory 1,002,771

*Song, Hojun 2,005,542

Virginia Tech University 02/19/20 43,613 AL-RSRCH-ENTO *Adelman, Zachary 43,613

Bee Informed Partnership, Inc 02/03/20 73,736 AL-RSRCH-ENTO *Rangel Posada, Juliana 73,736
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National Institutes of Health 02/17/20 405,880 AL-RSRCH-ENTO Teel, Pete 81,176

*Oliva Chavez, Adela 162,352

Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 98,529 AL-RSRCH-STEP Sword, Gregory 9,853

Entomology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $4,411,814 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Food Science & Technology The National Mango Board 02/18/20 190,000 AL-RSRCH-NFSC Talcott, Stephen 95,000

*Talcott, Susanne 95,000

Food Science & Technology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $190,000 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Genomics & Bioinformatics Core National Science Foundation 02/04/20 4,973,750 AL-RSRCH-SCSC Johnson, Charles 497,375

National Science Foundation 02/06/20 200,000 AL-RSRCH-BCBP Johnson, Charles 40,000

Genomics & Bioinformatics Core: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $537,375 Dept Proposal Count - 2

Horticultural Science Chemonics International, Inc. 02/03/20 1,050,656 AL-RSRCH-CIAP *Davis, Tim 262,664

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 134,276 AL-RSRCH-WESL Crosby, Kevin 67,138

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 218,671 AL-RSRCH-VFIC Crosby, Kevin 24,054

*Patil, Bhimanagouda 148,696

Jayaprakasha,
Guddadarangavva

19,680

Horticultural Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $522,232 Dept Proposal Count - 3

Inst Countermeasures Bioterrorism United Nations-The Food and Agriculture
Organizati

02/27/20 192,097 AL-RSRCH-CIAP Castellan, David 64,026

Parker, Elizabeth 64,026

Inst Countermeasures Bioterrorism: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $128,052 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Inst For Renewable Natural
Resource

Texas Water Development Board 02/14/20 50,000 AL-RSRCH-IRNR *Randklev, Charles 50,000
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Inst For RenewableNatural Resource: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $50,000 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Nutrition And Food Science University of Illinois - Chicago 02/20/20 644,421 AL-RSRCH-NFSC *Chapkin, Robert 451,095

National Institutes of Health 02/20/20 443,755 TAMU-VTPP Chapkin, Robert 146,439

University of Connecticut Health Center 02/20/20 1,229,185 AL-RSRCH-NFSC *Chapkin, Robert 1,229,185

National Institutes of Health 02/24/20 1,656,000 AL-RSRCH-VTPP Chapkin, Robert 828,000

Nutrition And Food Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $2,654,719 Dept Proposal Count - 4

Plant Pathology National Science Foundation 02/06/20 200,000 AL-RSRCH-BCBP Kolomiets, Mikhailo 40,000

Cotton Incorporated 02/05/20 20,000 AL-RSRCH-PLPM *Isakeit, Thomas 20,000

DOE-Washington 02/20/20 3,000,000 AL-RSRCH-PLPM Dai, Yuan 999,900

*Yuan, Shuhua 1,000,200

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 130,019 AL-RSRCH-PLPM *Chappell, Thomas 130,019

Plant Pathology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $2,190,119 Dept Proposal Count - 4

Poultry Science United States Poultry & Egg Association 02/03/20 125,000 AL-RSRCH-POSC *Archer, Gregory 125,000

DOD-Strategic Environmental Research and
Developme

02/03/20 2,830,933 AL-RSRCH-POSC *Pillai, Suresh 2,830,933

Diamond V Mills, Inc. 02/26/20 13,754 AL-RSRCH-POSC *Farnell, Morgan 13,754

Diamond V Mills, Inc. 02/21/20 15,363 AL-RSRCH-POSC *Farnell, Morgan 15,363

BWX Technologies, Inc. 02/26/20 9,773 AL-RSRCH-POSC *Pillai, Suresh 9,773

Huvepharma 02/26/20 30,000 AL-RSRCH-POSC *Bailey, Christopher 30,000

Poultry Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $3,024,823 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Rangeland, Wildlife & Fisheries Mgm The Rufford Small Grants Foundation 02/26/20 1,582 AL-RSRCH-ECCB Morrison, Michael 791

Rangeland, Wildlife & Fisheries Mgm: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $791 Dept Proposal Count - 1
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Soil & Crop Science National Science Foundation 02/04/20 4,973,750 AL-RSRCH-SCSC Hague, Steven 497,375

Zhang, Hongbin 1,989,500

*Smith, C 1,492,125

DOE-Washington 02/20/20 882,586 AL-RSRCH-SCSC *Smith, Ashly 882,586

National Science Foundation 02/06/20 200,000 AL-RSRCH-SCSC Septiningsih, Endang 30,000

*Thomson, Michael 110,000

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,909 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Gentry, Terry 74,986

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/21/20 27,460 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Bell, Jourdan 6,865

Cotton Incorporated 02/05/20 50,000 AL-RSRCH-SCSC *Stelly, David 50,000

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/20/20 30,000 AL-RSRCH-SCSC *Murray, Seth 30,000

Texas A&M University 02/20/20 279,774 AL-RSRCH-SCSC *Smith, Ashly 279,774

Soil & Crop Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $5,443,211 Dept Proposal Count - 8

Texas Water Resources Institute North Texas Municipal Water District 02/03/20 52,014 AL-RSRCH-TWAR Gregory, Lucas 5,201

*Berthold, Troy 46,813

Texas State Soil and Water Conservation Board 02/26/20 127,485 AL-RSRCH-TWAR Gregory, Lucas 5,099

*Berthold, Troy 122,386

TexasWater Resources Institute: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $179,499 Dept Proposal Count - 2

Vet Integrative Biosciences (Vtan) DHHS-Centers For Disease Control and Prevention 02/18/20 2,983,348 AL-RSRCH-AGEN Ndeffo Mbah, Martial 1,491,674

Hecla Greens Creek Mining Company 02/10/20 67,922 AL-RSRCH-VTAN Taylor, Robert 33,961

Vet Integrative Biosciences (Vtan): Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,525,635 Dept Proposal Count - 2

Vet Lg Animal Med & Surgery National Institutes of Health 02/18/20 405,880 TAMU-VTPP Whitfield-Cargile, Canaan 202,940

Vet Lg Animal Med & Surgery: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $202,940 Dept Proposal Count - 1
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Vet Med Deans Office Hecla Greens Creek Mining Company 02/10/20 67,922 AL-RSRCH-VTAN *O'Hara, Todd 33,961

University of Texas-Southwestern Medical Center 02/19/20 245,622 AL-RSRCH-VSAM *Levine, Jonathan 245,622

Vet Med Deans Office: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $279,583 Dept Proposal Count - 2

Veterinary Pathobiology National Institutes of Health 02/28/20 1,797,005 AL-RSRCH-VTPP Threadgill, David 89,850

Jones-Hall, Yava 89,850

Bay Area Lyme Foundation 02/17/20 100,000 AL-RSRCH-VPAT *Rogovskyy, Artem 50,000

Texas Tech University 02/03/20 97,347 AL-RSRCH-VPAT *Cook, Walter 97,347

Zoetis 02/26/20 687,414 AL-RSRCH-VPAT *Nabity, Mary 687,414

Veterinary Pathobiology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,014,461 Dept Proposal Count - 4

Veterinary Phys & Pharm National Institutes of Health 02/28/20 1,797,005 AL-RSRCH-VTPP Heaps, Cristine 89,850

*Ramadoss, Jayanth 1,527,455

National Institutes of Health 02/04/20 3,239,735 AL-RSRCH-VTPP *Muneoka, Ken 3,239,735

National Institutes of Health 02/18/20 405,880 TAMU-VTPP *Newell-Fugate, Anne 202,940

National Institutes of Health 02/20/20 443,756 AL-RSRCH-VTPP *Safe, Stephen 443,756

University of Illinois - Chicago 02/20/20 644,421 AL-RSRCH-NFSC Ivanov, Ivan 193,326

University of Pennsylvania 02/12/20 18,412 AL-RSRCH-VTPP *Safe, Stephen 18,412

National Institutes of Health 02/20/20 443,755 TAMU-VTPP Safe, Stephen 146,439

*Jin, Un Ho 150,877

Systems Oncology, LLC 02/26/20 379,998 AL-RSRCH-VTPP *Safe, Stephen 189,999

Martin, Gregory 189,999

National Institutes of Health 02/24/20 1,656,000 AL-RSRCH-VTPP *Safe, Stephen 828,000

Veterinary Phys & Pharm: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $7,220,788 Dept Proposal Count - 9

Vice Chancellor For Agriculture United Nations-The Food and Agriculture Organizati 02/27/20 192,097 AL-RSRCH-CIAP *Murano, Elsa 64,045
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DOD-Army-Corps of Engineers 02/27/20 20,000 AL-RSRCH-IRNR *Lopez, Roel 20,000

Vice Chancellor For Agriculture: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $84,045 Dept Proposal Count - 2

Amarillo Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 334,544 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Marek, Thomas 50,182

United Sorghum Checkoff Program 02/17/20 3,500 AL-RSRCH-AMAR *Xue, Qingwu 3,500

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/10/20 64,800 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Marek, Thomas 32,400

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 127,624 AL-RSRCH-WESL Rush, Charles 63,812

Colorado State University 02/13/20 40,000 AL-RSRCH-AMAR *Auvermann, Brent 40,000

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 130,585 AL-RSRCH-AMAR *Workneh, Fekede 130,585

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 125,692 AL-RSRCH-AMAR Xue, Qingwu 41,893

*Rush, Charles 41,906

Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service 02/26/20 2,000 AL-RSRCH-AMAR *Rush, Charles 2,000

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 122,320 AL-RSRCH-AMAR Xue, Qingwu 42,812

*Rush, Charles 61,160

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 99,677 AL-RSRCH-AMAR *Xue, Qingwu 39,871

Rush, Charles 39,871

Amarillo: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $589,992 Dept Proposal Count - 10

Beaumont National Science Foundation 02/06/20 200,000 AL-RSRCH-SCSC Samonte, Stanley Omar 30,000

Wilson, Lloyd 30,000

Beaumont: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $60,000 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Corpus Christi Cotton Incorporated 02/26/20 20,000 AL-RSRCH-CORP *Brewer, Michael 20,000

Cotton Incorporated 02/26/20 16,100 AL-RSRCH-CORP *Brewer, Michael 9,660

Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service 02/11/20 6,325 AL-RSRCH-CORP *Brewer, Michael 6,325

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/19/20 21,803 AL-RSRCH-CORP *Brewer, Michael 21,803
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Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 98,529 AL-RSRCH-STEP Foster, Jamie 9,853

Corpus Christi: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $67,641 Dept Proposal Count - 5

Dallas Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 178,508 AL-RSRCH-DALL *Niu, Genhua 178,508

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 89,731 AL-RSRCH-DALL Chandra, Ambika 35,892

*Yu, Qingyi 53,839

Dallas: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $268,239 Dept Proposal Count - 2

Lubbock National Science Foundation 02/04/20 4,973,750 AL-RSRCH-SCSC Dever, Jane 497,375

Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 334,544 AL-RSRCH-LUBB *Xu, Wenwei 183,999

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/10/20 72,672 AL-RSRCH-LUBB *Xu, Wenwei 72,672

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/10/20 64,800 AL-RSRCH-LUBB *Xu, Wenwei 32,400

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,909 AL-RSRCH-LUBB *Lewis, Katie 149,973

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/21/20 27,460 AL-RSRCH-LUBB *Lewis, Katie 6,865

McCallister, Donna 6,865

Cotton Incorporated 02/26/20 16,100 AL-RSRCH-CORP Parajulee, Megha 6,440

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,937 AL-RSRCH-VERN Keeling, Jack 99,987

Lewis, Katie 199,975

Lubbock: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,256,551 Dept Proposal Count - 8

Overton Ball Horticultural Company 02/17/20 46,000 AL-RSRCH-OVER *Pemberton, H 46,000

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,963 AL-RSRCH-OVER *Somenahally Chandr, Anil Kumar 499,963

Overton: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $545,963 Dept Proposal Count - 2

San Angelo Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 334,544 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Whitney, Travis 66,909

San Angelo: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $66,909 Dept Proposal Count - 1
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Stephenville USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Services 02/28/20 4,784,286 AL-RSRCH-TEMP Brady, Jeffrey 683,196

McCutchen, Billy 683,196

Muir, James 683,196

Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 334,544 AL-RSRCH-LUBB Muir, James 33,454

National Science Foundation 02/06/20 200,000 AL-RSRCH-BCBP Simpson, Charles 40,000

Cason, John 40,000

Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 98,529 AL-RSRCH-STEP Brady, Jeffrey 9,853

*Muir, James 68,970

Texas A&M University - Kingsville 02/24/20 61,000 AL-RSRCH-STEP Cason, John 3,050

*McCutchen, Billy 57,950

Stephenville: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $2,302,865 Dept Proposal Count - 5

Temple USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Services 02/28/20 4,784,286 AL-RSRCH-TEMP Wolfe, June 683,196

*Jeong, Jaehak 684,153

Temple: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,367,349 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Uvalde Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 144,018 AL-RSRCH-UVAL Leskovar, Daniel 7,201

*Joshi, Vijay 93,612

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 70,400 AL-RSRCH-UVAL Leskovar, Daniel 3,520

*Joshi, Vijay 66,880

Uvalde County Underground Water Conservation 02/26/20 184,542 AL-RSRCH-UVAL *Leskovar, Daniel 184,542

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 157,510 AL-RSRCH-UVAL *Leskovar, Daniel 157,510

Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 268,707 AL-RSRCH-UVAL Leskovar, Daniel 80,612

*Dong, Xuejun 188,095

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 85,261 AL-RSRCH-UVAL *Malla, Subas 85,261
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Uvalde: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $867,233 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Vernon USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Services 02/28/20 4,784,286 AL-RSRCH-TEMP De Laune, Paul 683,196

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,909 AL-RSRCH-LUBB De Laune, Paul 99,982

Ale, Srinivasulu 74,986

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,937 AL-RSRCH-VERN *De Laune, Paul 199,975

Vernon: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,058,139 Dept Proposal Count - 3

Weslaco Texas Water Development Board 02/18/20 200,314 AL-RSRCH-WESL Avila, Carlos 30,047

*Enciso, Juan 170,267

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 144,018 AL-RSRCH-UVAL Jifon, John 43,205

University of California - Riverside 02/27/20 231,967 AL-RSRCH-WESL *Jifon, John 231,967

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 127,624 AL-RSRCH-WESL *Mandadi, Kranthi 63,812

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 126,989 AL-RSRCH-WESL *Avila, Carlos 126,989

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 134,276 AL-RSRCH-WESL *Jifon, John 67,138

Weslaco: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $733,425 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Graduate Studies USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Services 02/28/20 4,784,286 AL-RSRCH-TEMP Kan, Eun Sung 684,153

Graduate Studies: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $684,153 Dept Proposal Count - 1

February Total: 48,518,873
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A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020

Proposals Current
Month

Proposals FY to
Date

Same Period
Previous FY Total Previous FY

Unit Amount
Unit

Count Amount
Unit

Count Amount Count Amount Count

Admin-Cty Ag 0 0 0 0 17,411 1 17,411 1

Ag Leadership, Education & Commun 58,100 1 2,804,512 7 1,413,946 5 3,386,061 21

Agricultural Economics 1,711,638 7 5,966,166 21 6,137,139 20 15,395,183 46

Agrilife Administration 0 0 159,593 1 16,229,754 55 52,347,866 143

Animal Science 969,608 11 13,151,868 40 3,565,879 36 18,235,361 112

Biochemistry & Biophysics 2,041,493 6 16,426,182 24 23,185,025 36 42,590,449 71

Biological & Agricultural Eng 2,127,014 7 15,523,045 24 8,657,047 18 18,525,457 54

Borlaug Institute For Intl Agricul 787,992 1 787,992 1 1,706,128 4 20,260,272 27

Directors Office 0 0 11,340,340 3 0 0 0 0

Ecology And Conservation Biology 1,294,482 6 1,730,054 9 0 0 0 0

Ecosystem Science And Management 0 0 5,527,972 15 12,439,099 17 15,761,378 34

Entomology 4,411,814 6 11,025,154 36 11,358,552 36 20,726,200 81

Food Science & Technology 190,000 1 190,000 1 0 0 0 0

Four-H 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,499,874 1

Genomics & Bioinformatics Core 537,375 2 626,500 3 322,223 4 372,223 5

Horticultural Science 522,232 3 2,127,348 9 1,180,831 12 18,960,721 51

Inst Countermeasures Bioterrorism 128,052 1 1,254,013 7 1,389,054 7 4,670,108 17

Inst For Renewable Natural Resource 50,000 1 530,599 7 1,646,476 13 3,049,858 29

Institute Plant Genomics & Biotechn 0 0 180,000 3 691,663 2 788,155 5

Nutrition And Food Science 2,654,719 4 28,190,509 25 17,919,097 28 38,195,085 60

Office Of The State Chemist 0 0 130,000 2 87,492 2 90,165 3

Plant Pathology 2,190,119 4 9,776,817 16 2,995,090 10 17,893,875 39
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Year to Date Summary of Proposals# for February
Amount and Counts are Summarized by the PI Department

A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020

Proposals Current
Month

Proposals FY to
Date

Same Period
Previous FY Total Previous FY

Unit Amount
Unit

Count Amount
Unit

Count Amount Count Amount Count

Poultry Science 3,024,823 6 3,268,949 14 2,705,500 19 6,338,401 44

Rangeland, Wildlife & Fisheries Mgm 791 1 105,892 3 0 0 0 0

Recreation, Park & Tourism 0 0 0 0 1,742,871 4 2,004,109 6

Soil & Crop Science 5,443,211 8 23,346,985 49 6,567,730 46 35,069,274 126

Texas Water Resources Institute 179,499 2 1,901,700 12 2,973,312 10 3,083,470 12

Vet Integrative Biosciences (Vtan) 1,525,635 2 12,436,960 31 14,899,062 28 26,002,396 59

Vet Lg Animal Med & Surgery 202,940 1 661,505 8 1,154,689 8 2,953,346 16

Vet Med Deans Office 279,583 2 1,326,970 6 1,231,003 5 3,735,375 11

Vet Small Animal Medicine & Surgery 0 0 158,899 4 1,897,058 11 2,071,635 21

Veterinary Pathobiology 1,014,461 4 6,808,287 22 21,026,163 30 36,979,403 66

Veterinary Phys & Pharm 7,220,788 9 16,345,087 26 16,934,339 24 29,636,957 37

Vice Chancellor For Agriculture 84,045 2 2,413,147 17 0 0 0 0

Wildlife & Fisheries 0 0 2,930,032 10 8,112,062 25 13,946,219 57

38,650,414 199,153,077 190,185,695 455,586,287

Amarillo 589,992 10 3,265,510 29 995,186 21 3,909,628 47

Beaumont 60,000 1 111,875 3 402,399 3 1,879,918 15

Corpus Christi 67,641 5 1,506,137 15 420,883 14 1,334,908 27

Dallas 268,239 2 1,846,442 8 703,437 7 3,424,222 14

El Paso 0 0 635,903 5 2,089,578 4 5,614,446 21

Lubbock 1,256,551 8 2,834,510 24 1,633,414 19 5,151,910 61

Overton 545,963 2 5,353,078 8 375,924 7 1,649,403 12

San Angelo 66,909 1 194,445 4 335,317 4 569,195 5
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Year to Date Summary of Proposals# for February
Amount and Counts are Summarized by the PI Department

A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020

Proposals Current
Month

Proposals FY to
Date

Same Period
Previous FY Total Previous FY

Unit Amount
Unit

Count Amount
Unit

Count Amount Count Amount Count

Sonora 0 0 439,957 1 1,720,823 2 2,597,021 5

Stephenville 2,302,865 5 5,541,257 19 590,173 7 2,112,410 15

Temple 1,367,349 1 1,980,131 5 615,135 2 4,185,668 13

Uvalde 867,233 6 1,703,961 13 684,934 5 3,389,699 18

Vernon 1,058,139 3 1,982,011 13 1,397,347 13 3,026,377 34

Weslaco 733,425 6 3,853,431 12 6,134,479 8 10,656,005 28

Wtam-Ag Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,498 1

9,184,306 31,248,648 18,099,029 49,502,308

Animal Sci & Vet Tech (Tarl) 0 0 6,154 1 217,939 2 646,799 4

Electrical Engineering 0 0 4,950 1 0 0 0 0

Graduate Studies 684,153 1 723,703 2 2,749,999 3 5,537,716 6

Harte Research Center 0 0 104,000 1 0 0 0 0

Mech Engineering 0 0 11,848 1 0 0 0 0

Qatar Exec Mgmt 0 0 844,716 4 0 0 0 0

684,153 1,695,371 2,967,938 6,184,515

48,518,873 232,097,096 211,252,662 511,273,110
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Summary of Proposals# by PI Dept for February
Proposal Information for FY20 as of June 2020

Lead PI indicated by *

Unit Sponsor
Submission

Date
Total Proposal

Amount
Lead

Member-Dept Researcher PI Amount

Agricultural Economics Texas Animal Health Commission 02/25/20 30,000 AL-EXT-AGEC *Anderson, David 30,000

Texas Water Development Board 02/13/20 268,491 AL-EXT-TWAR Zapata Raudale, Samu 32,219

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 35,021 AL-EXT-SCSC Keeling, William 14,008

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 76,756 AL-EXT-HORT Zapata Raudale, Samu 38,378

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/26/20 31,088 AL-EXT-AGEC *Zapata Raudale, Samu 15,544

Agricultural Economics: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $130,149 Dept Proposal Count - 5

Animal Science Tarleton State University 02/21/20 18,790 AL-EXT-ANSC *Spencer, Jennifer 18,790

Animal Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $18,790 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Biological & Agricultural Eng Texas Corn Producers Board 02/26/20 7,050 AL-EXT-ENTO Porter, Dana 1,410

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/18/20 33,884 AL-EXT-AGEN *Porter, Dana 16,942

Galveston Bay Foundation 02/05/20 50,000 AL-EXT-AGEN *Fipps, Guy 50,000

Biological & Agricultural Eng: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $68,352 Dept Proposal Count - 3

Entomology Tennessee State University 02/27/20 33,590 AL-EXT-ENTO *Vafaie, Erfan 33,590

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/26/20 7,050 AL-EXT-ENTO *Porter, Robert 1,410

Cotton Incorporated 02/10/20 37,421 AL-EXT-ENTO Biles, Stephen 3,742

Davis, Holly 3,742

Kerns, David 3,742

*Vyavhare, Suhas 26,195

Cotton Incorporated 02/14/20 12,000 AL-EXT-ENTO *Kerns, David 12,000

Cotton Incorporated 02/13/20 20,000 AL-EXT-ENTO *Arce, Joel 20,000

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/19/20 14,142 AL-EXT-ENTO *Kerns, David 14,142

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/19/20 11,428 AL-EXT-ENTO *Kerns, David 11,428

Cotton Incorporated 02/11/20 12,650 AL-EXT-ENTO *Biles, Stephen 12,650
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Summary of Proposals# by PI Dept for February
Proposal Information for FY20 as of June 2020

Lead PI indicated by *

Unit Sponsor Submission Date
Total Proposal

Amount
Lead

Member-Dept Researcher PI Amount

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 154,802 AL-EXT-ENTO Sekula, Danielle 77,401

*Davis, Holly 77,401

Entomology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $297,443 Dept Proposal Count - 9

Horticultural Science USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,980 AL-EXT-SCSC Masabni, Joseph 249,990

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 76,756 AL-EXT-HORT *Masabni, Joseph 38,378

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 33,811 AL-EXT-HORT Stein, Larry 6,762

*Lewis, Jacy 27,049

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 119,023 AL-EXT-HORT Stein, Larry 11,902

*Wallace, Russell 89,268

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 76,418 AL-EXT-HORT *Gu, Mengmeng 76,418

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 21,190 AL-EXT-HORT Hoge, Brianna 14,833

*Kamas, James 4,238

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 60,100 AL-EXT-HORT *Gu, Mengmeng 60,100

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 118,808 AL-EXT-HORT *Masabni, Joseph 118,808

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 104,483 AL-EXT-HORT *Helwi, Pierre 104,483

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 87,943 AL-EXT-HORT Stein, Larry 8,794

*Lewis, Jacy 70,355

Kamas, James 8,794

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 47,698 AL-EXT-HORT Scheiner, Justin 4,770

Hartmann, Timothy 4,770

*Cook, Michael 28,618

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/26/20 31,088 AL-EXT-AGEC Stein, Larry 15,544

Nacogdoches Economic Development Corporation (NEDC 02/28/20 32,437 AL-EXT-HORT *Hartmann, Timothy 32,437

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 36,501 AL-EXT-HORT *Hartmann, Timothy 36,501
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Summary of Proposals# by PI Dept for February
Proposal Information for FY20 as of June 2020

Lead PI indicated by *

Unit Sponsor Submission Date
Total Proposal

Amount
Lead

Member-Dept Researcher PI Amount

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 27,872 AL-EXT-HORT *Scheiner, Justin 27,872

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 10,188 AL-EXT-HORT *Scheiner, Justin 10,188

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 19,205 AL-EXT-HORT *Lewis, Jacy 15,364

Scheiner, Justin 3,841

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 158,462 AL-EXT-HORT *Helwi, Pierre 158,462

Horticultural Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $1,228,539 Dept Proposal Count - 18

Plant Pathology USDA-APHIS-Plant Protection and Quarantine 02/10/20 92,192 AL-EXT-PLPM Ong, Kevin 46,096

*Appel, David 46,096

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/26/20 7,050 AL-EXT-ENTO Isakeit, Thomas 1,410

Obasa, Kehinde 1,410

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/19/20 29,700 AL-EXT-PLPM *Obasa, Kehinde 29,700

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 21,190 AL-EXT-HORT Appel, David 2,119

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 9,864 AL-EXT-PLPM *Cochran, Kimberly 9,864

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/28/20 8,388 AL-EXT-PLPM *Ong, Kevin 8,388

Plant Pathology: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $145,083 Dept Proposal Count - 6

Poultry Science Diamond V Mills, Inc. 02/25/20 104,866 AL-EXT-POSC *Archer, Gregory 104,866

Poultry Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $104,866 Dept Proposal Count - 1

Soil & Crop Science Texas Corn Producers Board 02/26/20 7,050 AL-EXT-ENTO Bell, Jourdan 1,410

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/27/20 499,980 AL-EXT-SCSC *Mowrer, Jason 249,990

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/26/20 22,222 AL-EXT-SCSC Smith, John 1,111

*Boellstorff, Diane 21,111

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/18/20 33,884 AL-EXT-AGEN Noland, Reagan 16,942

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 35,021 AL-EXT-SCSC *Kimura, Emi 21,013
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Summary of Proposals# by PI Dept for February
Proposal Information for FY20 as of June 2020

Lead PI indicated by *

Unit Sponsor Submission Date
Total Proposal

Amount
Lead

Member-Dept Researcher PI Amount

Syngenta Seeds, LLC 02/20/20 20,424 AL-EXT-SCSC *Schnell, Ronnie 20,424

Texas Commission On Environmental Quality 02/10/20 15,000 AL-EXT-SCSC Smith, John 7,500

*Boellstorff, Diane 7,500

Texas Corn Producers Board 02/28/20 20,000 AL-EXT-SCSC *Schnell, Ronnie 20,000

USDA-National Institute of Food And Agriculture 02/26/20 33,333 AL-EXT-SCSC Smith, John 1,667

*Boellstorff, Diane 31,666

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 35,760 AL-EXT-SCSC *Olson, Vanessa 35,760

Texas A&M Agrilife Research 02/27/20 3,000 AL-EXT-SCSC *Segars, Christina 3,000

Koch Agronomic Services, LLC 02/28/20 18,200 AL-EXT-SCSC *Mowrer, Jason 18,200

Soil & Crop Science: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $457,294 Dept Proposal Count - 12

Texas Water Resources Institute Texas Water Development Board 02/13/20 268,491 AL-EXT-TWAR Berthold, Troy 118,136

*Gregory, Lucas 118,136

TexasWater Resources Institute: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $236,272 Dept Proposal Count - 1

District 02 - Lubbock Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 47,698 AL-EXT-HORT Reid, Christina 4,770

District 02 - Lubbock: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $4,770 Dept Proposal Count - 1

District 04 - Dallas Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 119,023 AL-EXT-HORT Miller, Laura 5,951

Texas Department of Agriculture 02/26/20 47,698 AL-EXT-HORT Tolleson, Marshall 4,770

District 04 - Dallas: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $10,721 Dept Proposal Count - 2

District 12 - Weslaco Texas Department of Agriculture 02/27/20 119,023 AL-EXT-HORT Rankin, Dale 11,902

District 12 - Weslaco: Total Dept Proposal Amount - $11,902 Dept Proposal Count - 1

February Total: 2,714,181
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A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020
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Year to Date Summary of Proposals# for February
Amount and Counts are Summarized by the PI Department

A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020

Proposals
Current Month

Proposals FY to
Date

Same Period
Previous FY Total Previous FY

Unit Amount
Unit

Count Amount
Unit

Count Amount Count Amount Count

Adm Assoc Dir 0 0 58,585 1 0 0 0 0

Admin Ag And Nr 0 0 380,902 5 0 0 0 0

Ag And Environmental Safety 0 0 1,750 1 0 0 160,000 1

Ag Leadership, Education & Commun 0 0 17,255 1 298,200 4 318,274 5

Agricultural Economics 130,149 5 1,424,330 21 2,270,937 25 5,063,802 51

Agrilife Administration 0 0 0 0 675,004 5 2,119,473 17

Animal Science 18,790 1 946,158 9 255,039 5 558,322 7

Biological & Agricultural Eng 68,352 3 1,624,453 9 4,683,549 7 6,173,337 22

Borlaug Institute For Intl Agricul 0 0 69,020 1 94,880 1 94,880 1

Ecosystem Science And Management 0 0 215,786 2 261,575 3 361,943 5

Entomology 297,443 9 570,583 14 183,020 11 1,078,533 38

Family Development & Resource Manag 0 0 3,187,559 12 2,096,967 8 5,639,379 19

Four-H 0 0 111,150 1 50,197 1 1,790,149 5

Horticultural Science 1,228,539 18 2,545,394 29 1,592,340 9 5,958,352 47

Inst Countermeasures Bioterrorism 0 0 82,858 1 0 0 1,127,806 3

Inst For Renewable Natural Resource 0 0 82,581 1 166,257 3 1,505,000 8

Nutrition And Food Science 0 0 0 0 7,094,066 1 7,589,748 3

Office Of The Director 0 0 706,746 6 826,198 7 2,532,082 15

Plant Pathology 145,083 6 740,689 14 562,850 7 2,210,693 38

Poultry Science 104,866 1 291,349 7 346,768 12 1,003,792 28

Recreation, Park & Tourism 0 0 437,097 2 714,467 7 1,713,489 11

Soil & Crop Science 457,294 12 3,604,073 44 2,098,569 36 6,600,653 103
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Year to Date Summary of Proposals# for February
Amount and Counts are Summarized by the PI Department

A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020

Proposals
Current Month

Proposals FY to
Date

Same Period
Previous FY Total Previous FY

Unit Amount
Unit

Count Amount
Unit

Count Amount Count Amount Count

Texas Water Resources Institute 236,272 1 1,521,455 10 1,294,966 10 2,750,574 20

Vet Diagnostic Laboratory 0 0 0 0 0 0 34,296 1

Vet Med-Extension 0 0 0 0 0 0 534,195 1

Veterinary Pathobiology 0 0 6,600 1 0 0 0 0

Vice Chancellor For Agriculture 0 0 179,400 1 0 0 0 0

Wildlife & Fisheries 0 0 112,312 1 509,211 3 1,791,961 13

2,686,788 18,918,085 26,075,060 58,710,733

Amarillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,000 1

District 01 - Amarillo 0 0 3,267 1 0 0 0 0

District 02 - Lubbock 4,770 1 4,770 1 406,235 1 406,235 1

District 03 - Vernon 0 0 3,000 1 0 0 0 0

District 04 - Dallas 10,721 2 10,721 2 0 0 0 0

District 06 - Fort Stockton 0 0 0 0 155,810 1 155,810 1

District 08 - Stephenville 0 0 0 0 0 0 23,000 1

District 10 - Uvalde 0 0 33,300 1 33,300 1 197,696 7

District 11 - Corpus Christi 0 0 0 0 16,607 1 16,607 1

District 12 - Weslaco 11,902 1 81,488 2 74,001 2 74,001 2

Lubbock 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,160 1

San Angelo 0 0 0 0 27,986 2 27,986 2

Sonora 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 1

Temple 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,420 1

Wtam-Ag Sciences 0 0 64,493 1 0 0 0 0
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Year to Date Summary of Proposals# for February
Amount and Counts are Summarized by the PI Department

A Proposal may be counted more than once if PIs are in more than one Department
FY20 Data as of  June 2020

Proposals
Current Month

Proposals FY to
Date

Same Period
Previous FY Total Previous FY

Unit Amount
Unit

Count Amount
Unit

Count Amount Count Amount Count

27,393 201,039 713,939 994,915

Animal Sci & Vet Tech (Tarl) 0 0 330,000 1 16,375 1 20,125 2

Institute For Public Health Improv 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,317 1

0 330,000 16,375 95,442

2,714,181 19,449,124 26,805,374 59,801,090
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